

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra

.... Appellant

-- Versus --

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Ram Sewak Ram

.... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant	:-	Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate
-------------------	----	---------------------------------------

	:-	Miss Apurva, Advocate
--	----	-----------------------

For the State	:-	Ms. Shweta Singh, Advocate
---------------	----	----------------------------

04/04.10.2024 Learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that the police has submitted the final form whereby the appellant has not been sent up for trial, however, the learned Court has been pleased to take cognizance under the IPC Sections as well as under the SC/ST Section.

2. Issue notice upon the respondent No.2 and the same will be served through the Officer In-charge of the concerned Police Station and the affidavit to that effect will be filed within two weeks by the learned counsel appearing for the respondent State.

3. Till the next date, no coercive steps shall be taken against the appellant in connection with Pandwa P.S. Case No. 53 of 2023, pending in the Court of learned Special Judge SC/ST Act, Palamau.

4. Let this matter appear on 12th November, 2024.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

Sangam/