

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra

..... Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand and Another

..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) :- A.C. to V. P. Pathak, Advocate

For the State :- Mrs. Shweta Singh, A.P.P.

.....

05/12.11.2024 Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, learned counsel submits that he has received vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no. 2 and the same shall be filed in course of day. He seeks one week's time to file counter-affidavit.

2. Let it appear on 21.11.2024.

3. Till the next date interim relief granted earlier shall continue.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J)

Satyarthi