

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND, RANCHI

Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra Appellant

-- Versus --

The State of Jharkhand and Anr. Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Appellant(s) :- Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate

For the State :- A.P.P.

For the Respondent No.2 :- Mr. Pandey Neeraj Rai, Advocate [Through V.C]
Mr. R.R. Sinha, Advocate

6/28.11.2024 Let this appeal be placed on 18.12.2024.

2. Interim order shall remain in force till the next date.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

SI/