

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr.Appeal (S.J.) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra
... .. Appellant
-Versus -
The State of Jharkhand Respondent

CORAM: - HON’BLE MR. JUSTICE AMBUJ NATH

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate
: Ms. Apurva, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, A.P.P.

07/08.01.2025

Call for the case diary from the Court concerned and put up this case after receipt of the same.
In the meantime, interim order dated 04.10.2024 shall remain in force.

(Ambuj Nath, J.)

Rahul/-