

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

Cr. Appeal (SJ) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra --- --- Appellant

Versus

The State of Jharkhand --- --- Respondent

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVNEET KUMAR

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate

Ms. Apruva, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, A.P.P

For the Informant : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

08/06.03.2025 As prayed for by learned counsel for the parties, post this matter on 03.04.2025.

2. Till then the interim order dated 04.10.2024 shall remain in force.

(Navneet Kumar, J.)

A.Mohanty