

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (S.J.) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra

... **Appellant**

Versus

1. The State of Jharkhand

2. Ram Sewak Ram

..... **Respondents**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. Vishnu Prabhakar Pathak, Advocate

For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, A.P.P.

For the Informant : Mr. Pandey Niraj Rai. Advocate

.....

Order No.10 / Dated: 12.06.2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to get serve a copy of supplementary affidavit dated 13.12.2024 with all the documents upon the learned counsel for the Informant within one week from today.

Put up this case on 30.06.2025 and till then, interim order dtd 04.10.2024 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)