

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Criminal Appeal (S.J.) No. 627 of 2024

Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra
..... Appellant

Versus

1.The State of Jharkhand
2.Ram Sewak Ram
..... Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. V.P. Pathak, Advocate
For the State : A.P.P.

11/13.08.2025 On the request of both sides, put up
this case on 29th August, 2025 and till then, the
interim order dated 04.10.2024, passed by the Co-
ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar
Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.