

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cr. Appeal (SJ) No.627 of 2024

....
Upendra Mishra @ Upendra Kumar Mishra
.....Appellant

Versus
The State of Jharkhand and Anr.
.....Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. V.P. Pathak, Advocate
For the State : Mrs. Shweta Singh, APP
For the Informant : Mr. Pandey Niraj Rai, Advocate

.....
Order No.14/17th October 2025

Learned counsel for the both the sides has submitted that there is talk between the parties for compromise going on and the matter may be placed after Diwali Vacation.

2. Put up this case after Diwali Vacation and till then, the interim order dated 04.10.2024 and subsequent dates passed by the Co-ordinate Bench (Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi) of this Court shall continue.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

Dated 17/10/2025

Nishant/-